
 
Have you been asked by the surgery to book a blood test? 

Or are you due for a blood test? 

We are holding walk-in clinics, in March 2026: 

 

Witheridge Medical Centre 

Wednesday 4th March 09.00 – 10.00 

Wednesday 11th March: 09.00 – 10.00 

Wednesday 18th March: 09.00 – 10.00 

Wednesday 25th March: 09.00 – 10.00 

Morchard Bishop Surgery 

Tuesday 3rd March: 16.00 – 16.45 

Tuesday 17th March: 16.00 – 16.45 

Tuesday 24th March: 16.00 – 16.45 

Tuesday 31st March: 16.00 – 16.45 

Cheriton Fitzpaine Surgery 

Thursday 5th March: 09.00 – 09.45 

Thursday 12th March: 09.00 – 09.45  

Thursday 19th March: 09.00 – 09.45 

Thursday 26th March: 09.00 – 09.45 

 

Our nurse has a set amount of protected time each day to carry out blood tests. This 
means there is a limit to how many patients can be seen during each clinic session. 

Once the available appointments are filled, we won’t be able to see any additional 
patients. If this happens, the clinic may need to close earlier than the advertised 

time. 

To avoid any inconvenience, please call the practice before coming to check that we 
have capacity to see you. Thank you.  


